*FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE*   

217 Haitian Migrants Apprehended at Sea  
On Wednesday, 16th November, 2022 a group of two hundred and seventeen (217) Haitian 

migrants were intercepted by United States Coast Guard (USCG) Cutter “William Flores and 

“Escanaba” six (6) nautical miles off Dog Rock near Cay Sal Bank.  

The group was subsequently transported to the capital on Saturday, 19th November, 2022 where